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HOUSE BILL 369

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

JAMES ROGER MADALENA

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO FUND PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

JUNE 1996 WORLD INDIGENOUS PEOPLES' CONFERENCE ON EDUCATION IN

ALBUQUERQUE; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) is

appropriated from the general fund to the New Mexico office of Indian affairs for expenditure

in fiscal years 1996 and 1997 for the purpose of funding the planning and implementation of

the June 1996 world indigenous peoples' conference on education in Albuquerque.  Any

unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to

the general fund.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public peace, health and safety that

this act take effect immediately. 



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.110272.1
- 2 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 6, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to

whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 369

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE

COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Lynda M. Lovejoy, Chairwoman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 7  For 1  Against

Yes: 7

No: Hobbs

Excused: Gentry, Perls, Roberts

Absent: None

H0369GU1
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 11, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to

whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 369

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO

PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Max Coll, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 15 For 1 Against

Yes: 15

No: Bird

Excused: Gentry, Martinez

Absent: none

H0369AF1
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