1	HOUSE BILL 369
2	42nd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	JAMES ROGER MADALENA
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO FUND PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE
12	JUNE 1996 WORLD INDIGENOUS PEOPLES' CONFERENCE ON EDUCATION IN
13	ALBUQUERQUE; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONSeventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000) is
17	appropriated from the general fund to the New Mexico office of Indian affairs for expenditure
18	in fiscal years 1996 and 1997 for the purpose of funding the planning and implementation of
19	the June 1996 world indigenous peoples' conference on education in Albuquerque. Any
20	unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to
21	the general fund.
22	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public peace, health and safety that
23	this act take effect immediately.
24	
25	

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material]</del> = delete

.110272.1

	State of New Mexico				
	House of Representatives				
1	FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE				
2	SECOND SESSION, 1996				
3					
4					
5	February 6, 1996				
6					
7 8					
0 9	Mr. Speaker:				
10	Your GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to				
11	whom has been referred				
12					
13	HOUSE BILL 369				
14					
	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> ,				
	and thence referred to the <b>APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE</b>				
	COMMITTEE.				
18 19	Respectfully submitted,				
20	Respectivity sublinited,				
21					
22					
23					
24	Lynda M. Lovejoy, Chairwoman				
25					
	.110272.1				
	- 2 -				

			COND LEGISL		
		SECO	ND SESSION, 1	990	
					Page 3
1	Adopted	Not Adopted			
2		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
3					
4			Date		
5					
6 7	The roll call vo	ote was <u>7</u> For <u>1</u> Against			
8	Yes:	7			
o 9	No:	Hobbs			
9 10	Excused:	Gentry, Perls, Roberts			
10	Absent:	None			
11					
12					
13 14					
15					
15 16	H0369GU1				
10					
17					
10 19					
20					
20 21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
	.110272.1		2		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	State of New Mexico House of Representatives
	FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
1	SECOND SESSION, 1996
2	
3	
4	February 11, 1996
5 6	
7	
8	Mr. Speaker:
9	Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to
10	whom has been referred
11	
12	HOUSE BILL 369
13	
14	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it ${f DO}$
15	PASS.
16	
17	Respectfully submitted,
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	Max Coll, Chairman
23 24	
24 25	
23	
	.110272.1
	- 4 -

	FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 1996					
		SLCO		//0	D 5	
1					Page 5	
1	Adopted	Not Adopted				
2 3		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)		
4			Date			
5						
6	The roll call v	ote was <u>15</u> For <u>1</u> Against				
	Yes:	15				
	No:	Bird				
	Excused:	Gentry, Martinez				
	Absent:	none				
11						
12						
	H0369AF1					
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
	.110272.1					

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I